
List of Xavier Athletes 

who have earned a State Qualifying mark:

Automatic or Provisional

There are 3 lists:

One sorted by Event.

One sorted by Athlete

One sorted by State Rank

Provisional State Qualifiers are essentially on a waiting list for actually qualifying for 
State. 
 
Example: If the maximum of  26 qualifiers for a specific running event is not reached 
using only Automatic Qualifiers, then Provisional Qualifiers -- beginning with the top 
qualifier -- will be used to fill the field of 26. 



Athlete Event

Qualifying

Standard Mark

Div I

State Rank

Veloria, Julianne 100 Prov. 12.67 16

Stoller, Marley 100 Prov. 12.90 35

Gonzalez, Cierra 200 Prov. 26.19 17

Gomez, Bella 200 Prov. 26.34 22

Veloria, Julianne 200 Prov. 26.44 24

Moran, Madigan 200 Prov. 26.69 35+

Stoller, Marley 400 Prov. 59.26 14

Gomez, Bella 400 Prov. 59.86 16

Veloria, Julianne 400 Prov. 60.50 24

Stoller, Mia 400 Prov. 60.77 29

Lopez, Mackenzie 400 Prov. 61.76 35+

Goforth, Tatum 800 AUTO 2:18.62 9

Brown, Reese 800 Prov. 2:22.87 19

Brown, Reese 1600 Prov. 5:20.77 14

Wheeling, Hanna 1600 Prov. 5:23.44 19

Alaimo, Catherine 1600 Prov. 5:28.04 23

Wheeling, Hanna 3200 Prov. 11:39.90 11

Brown, Reese 3200 Prov. 11:45.21 13

Hinkle, Nora 3200 Prov. 11:59.49 24

Gonzalez, Cierra 100 HH Prov. 15.81 15

Lopez, Mackenzie 100 HH Prov. 16.63 25

Burrage, Kaira 300 IH Prov. 47.63 12

Lopez, Mackenzie 300 IH Prov. 47.80 13

Soderstrom, Elena Discus Prov. 95-6 21

Gonzalez, Cierra H. Jump Prov. 5-2 T-6

Higgins, Ellie H. Jump Prov. 4-11 T-25

Higgins, Ellie Javelin Prov. 93-7 T-18

Ward, Riley Javelin Prov. 89-7 25

Gonzalez, Cierra L. Jump AUTO 17-10.5 T-8

Allen, Avery P. Vault AUTO 12-0 T-2

Soderstrom, Elena Shot Prov. 32-3 15

Team 4x100 Prov. 49.74 11

Team 4x400 AUTO 4:01.59 5

Team 4x800 AUTO 9:52.68 4

By Event 5/2

Based on the AzPreps Girls Track & Field Stat Page 

as of 1:00 PM on May 2

Bold Red Text indicate the most recent updates



Athlete Event

Qualifying

Standard Mark

Div I

State Rank

Alaimo, Catherine 1600 Prov. 5:28.04 23

Allen, Avery P. Vault AUTO 12-0 T-2

Brown, Reese 3200 Prov. 11:45.21 13

Brown, Reese 1600 Prov. 5:20.77 14

Brown, Reese 800 Prov. 2:22.87 19

Burrage, Kaira 300 IH Prov. 47.63 12

Goforth, Tatum 800 AUTO 2:18.62 9

Gomez, Bella 400 Prov. 59.86 16

Gomez, Bella 200 Prov. 26.34 22

Gonzalez, Cierra H. Jump Prov. 5-2 T-6

Gonzalez, Cierra 100 HH Prov. 15.81 15

Gonzalez, Cierra 200 Prov. 26.19 17

Gonzalez, Cierra L. Jump AUTO 17-10.5 T-8

Higgins, Ellie Javelin Prov. 93-7 T-18

Higgins, Ellie H. Jump Prov. 4-11 T-25

Hinkle, Nora 3200 Prov. 11:59.49 24

Lopez, Mackenzie 300 IH Prov. 47.80 13

Lopez, Mackenzie 100 HH Prov. 16.63 25

Lopez, Mackenzie 400 Prov. 61.76 35+

Moran, Madigan 200 Prov. 26.69 35+

Soderstrom, Elena Shot Prov. 32-3 15

Soderstrom, Elena Discus Prov. 95-6 21

Stoller, Marley 400 Prov. 59.26 14

Stoller, Marley 100 Prov. 12.90 35

Stoller, Mia 400 Prov. 60.77 29

Veloria, Julianne 100 Prov. 12.67 16

Veloria, Julianne 200 Prov. 26.44 24

Veloria, Julianne 400 Prov. 60.50 24

Ward, Riley Javelin Prov. 89-7 25

Wheeling, Hanna 3200 Prov. 11:39.90 11

Wheeling, Hanna 1600 Prov. 5:23.44 19

Team 4x100 Prov. 49.74 11

Team 4x400 AUTO 4:01.59 5

Team 4x800 AUTO 9:52.68 4

By Athlete 5/2

Based on the AzPreps Girls Track & Field Stat Page 

as of 1:00 PM on May 2

Bold Red Text indicate the most recent updates



Div I

State Rank Athlete Event

Qualifying

Standard Mark

T-2 Allen, Avery P. Vault AUTO 12-0

4 Team 4x800 AUTO 9:52.68

5 Team 4x400 AUTO 4:01.59

T-6 Gonzalez, Cierra H. Jump Prov. 5-2

T-8 Gonzalez, Cierra L. Jump AUTO 17-10.5

9 Goforth, Tatum 800 AUTO 2:18.62

11 Wheeling, Hanna 3200 Prov. 11:39.90

11 Team 4x100 Prov. 49.74

12 Burrage, Kaira 300 IH Prov. 47.63

13 Brown, Reese 3200 Prov. 11:45.21

13 Lopez, Mackenzie 300 IH Prov. 47.80

14 Brown, Reese 1600 Prov. 5:20.77

14 Stoller, Marley 400 Prov. 59.26

15 Gonzalez, Cierra 100 HH Prov. 15.81

15 Soderstrom, Elena Shot Prov. 32-3

16 Gomez, Bella 400 Prov. 59.86

16 Veloria, Julianne 100 Prov. 12.67

17 Gonzalez, Cierra 200 Prov. 26.19

T-18 Higgins, Ellie Javelin Prov. 93-7

19 Brown, Reese 800 Prov. 2:22.87

19 Wheeling, Hanna 1600 Prov. 5:23.44

21 Soderstrom, Elena Discus Prov. 95-6

22 Gomez, Bella 200 Prov. 26.34

23 Alaimo, Catherine 1600 Prov. 5:28.04

24 Hinkle, Nora 3200 Prov. 11:59.49

24 Veloria, Julianne 200 Prov. 26.44

24 Veloria, Julianne 400 Prov. 60.50

25 Lopez, Mackenzie 100 HH Prov. 16.63

25 Ward, Riley Javelin Prov. 89-7

T-25 Higgins, Ellie H. Jump Prov. 4-11

29 Stoller, Mia 400 Prov. 60.77

35 Stoller, Marley 100 Prov. 12.90

35+ Lopez, Mackenzie 400 Prov. 61.76

35+ Moran, Madigan 200 Prov. 26.69

By State Rank 5/2

Based on the AzPreps Girls Track & Field Stat Page 

as of 1:00 PM on May 2

Bold Red Text indicate the most recent updates


